Agreement is for an amount under $25,000.

(2) Compensation.  As full compensation for the satisfactory and timely performance of the
Services as specified in Section (1), “Scope of Services,” and the attached exhibits, City hereby
agrees to pay Consultant a sum not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($150,000).

The payment schedule would be billed monthly on a Time & Materials basis. Time & Materials 
work is billed in 15-minute increments at the end of the month in which work is done. Billing 
includes descriptions of work done, categorized by sub-task.